Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

400 N 4th Street

Bismarck, ND 58501

State of South Dakota
Gas Rate Schedule - SDPUC Volume No. 3

Section No. 3
3" Revised Sheet No. 1
Canceling 2" Revised Sheet No. 1

RATE SUMMARY SHEET
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Distribution
Sheet Basic Service Delivery PGA Items Total
Rate Schedule No. Charge Charge CTA COG Surcharge Total COG Rate/ Dk
Residential Rate 60 2 $0.32 per day $2.532 | $0.014 | $4.920 ($0.565) $4.355 $6.901
Firm General Service Rate 70 11
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.73 per day $1.148 | $0.014 | $4.920 ($0.565) $4.355 $5.517
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $1.86 per day $1.749 | $0.014 | $4.920 ($0.565) $4.355 $6.118
Small Interruptible Gas Rate 71 12 $210.00 per month
Maximum $0.380 $3.033 ($0.683) $2.350 $2.730
Minimum $0.047 $3.033 ($0.683) $2.350 $2.397
Optional Seasonal Gas
Service Rate 72 13
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.73 per day $1.148 | $0.014 | $5.081 ($0.565) $4.516 $5.678
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $1.86 per day $1.749 | $0.014 | $5.081 ($0.565) $4.516 $6.279
Firm General Contracted Demand
Service Rate 74 15
Meters rated < 500 cubic feet $0.73 per day
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet $1.86 per day
Distribution Demand Charge $8.000 $8.000
Cost of Gas $2.860 (%0.565) $2.295 $2.295
Capacity Charge $12.910 $12.910
Transportation Service 22
Small Interruptible Rate 81 $210.00 per month
Maximum $0.380 $0.380
Minimum $0.047 $0.047
Large Interruptible Rate 82 $370.00 per month
Maximum $0.297 $0.297
Minimum $0.036 $0.036
Large Interruptible Gas Rate 85 26 $370.00 per month
Maximum $0.297 $3.033 ($0.683) $2.350 $2.647
Minimum $0.036 $3.033 ($0.683) $2.350 $2.386
Date Filed: = November 8, 2024 Effective Date: Service rendered on and after
December 1, 2024
Issued By:  Travis R. Jacobson

Director - Regulatory Affairs
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